PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7954430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MS. IRINA POMESTCHENKO	01/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G6 MATERIALS, CORP	
Street Address:	760 KOEHLER AVE.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	
City:	RONKONKOMA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11779	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17406818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3212552332

Email: Mark@uslegalteam.com

Correspondent Name: MARK MALEK

Address Line 1: 1990 WEST NEW HAVEN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32904

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4460.00020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK MALEK
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Malek/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=Blanet Assignement#page1.tif source=Blanet Assignement#page2.tif source=Blanet Assignement#page3.tif source=Blanet Assignement#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063646 FRAME: 0659

507907305

source=Blanet Assignement#page5.tif
source=Ownership Statement#page1.tif
source=Ownership Statement#page2.tif
source=Ownership Statement#page3.tif

505930406 02/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5977124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRAPHENE 3D LAB INC.	02/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G6 MATERIALS CORP.	
Street Address:	760 KOEHLER AVE.	
Internal Address:	SUTIE 2	
City:	RONKONKOMA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11779	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15508170
Application Number:	15555253
Application Number:	15112098
Application Number:	15748018
Application Number:	16278080
Application Number:	16278156
Application Number:	14867751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)255-2351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (321) 255-2332

Email: patentdocket@uslegalteam.com

Correspondent Name: WIDERMAN MALEK, PL Address Line 1: 1990 W NEW HAVEN AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32904

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4460.MULTIPLE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK R. MALEK
SIGNATURE:	/Mark R. Malek/

DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Blanket_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Blanket_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Blanket Assignment#page3.tif	

Attorney Docket No.: 4460.00002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GRAPHENE 3D LAB INC., having a principal address at 760 Koehler Ave, Suite 2, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), declare that I believe I am the original sole owner of the following U.S. Patent Applications:

- (1) Application No. 15/508,170, entitled "Electrochemical Devices Comprising Nanoscopic Carbon Materials Made by Additive Manufacturing", which was filed on March 2, 2017, Attorney Docket No. 4460,00002;
- (2) Application No. 15/555,253, entitled "Thermoplastic Composites Comprising Water-Soluble PEO Graft Polymers Useful For 3-Dimensional Additive Manufacturing", which was filed on September 1, 2017, Attorney Docket No. 4460.00004;
- (3) Application No. 15/112,098, entitled "Fused Filament Fabrication Using Multi-Segment Filament", which was filed on July 15, 2016, Attorney Docket No. 4460.00006;
- (4) Application No. 15/748,018, entitled "Thermoplastic Polymer Composites and Methods for Preparing, Collecting, and Tempering 3D Printable Materials and Articles from Same", which was filed on January 26, 2018, Attorney Docket No. 4460.00008;
- (5) Application No. 16/278,080, entitled "Method And System For Recovering And Utilizing Heat Energy Produced By Computer Hardware In Blockchain Mining Operations" which was filed on February 16, 2019, Attorney Docket No. 4460.00011;
- (6) Application No. 16/278,156, entitled "Process for Synthesizing Trifluroketones", which was filed on February 17, 2019, and issued on November 12, 2019 under U.S. Patent No. 10,472,313, Attorney Docket No. 4460.00012;
- (7) Application No.: 14/867,751, entitled "Method for Preparation and Separation of Atomic Layer Thickness Platelets from Graphite or Other Layered Materials", which was filed on September 28, 2015, Attorney Docket No. 4460.00015.

WHEREAS, G6 MATERIALS CORP., having a principal address at 760 Koehler Ave, Suite 2, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby self, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced U.S. Patent Application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made, any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues or extensions of said patents, and to any patents and patent applications that in any way claim the benefit of or relate to the above-referenced utility patent application; and said Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent on said United States Patent Application or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this Assignment;

And said Assignor for said consideration hereby covenants and agree that said Assignor is the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said Assignor will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignor respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention or inventions and enforcing proper protection under said patent, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense. The Assignor consents to the execution of a Substitute Statement in Lieu of an Oath or Declaration which will be filed by the Assignee, pursuant to 37 CFR 1.64, should any inventor refuse or be unable to execute any document necessary to prosecute or file this invention or any related inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal on the date listed below.

2

Attorney Docket No.: 4460.00002

Witness:

Valentina Voskresenska

DANIEL STOLYAROV

Chief Executive Officer of Graphene 3D Lab

3

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

		NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)	
	wner: GRAPHENE 3D LAB INC		
Application No./Pate		Filed/Issue Date: TBD	
Titled: Thermoplasti	ic Polymer Composites and Methods for	Preparing, Collecting, and Tempering 3D Printable Materials and Articles from Same	
GRAPHENE 3D L	LAB INC.	a Corporation	
(Name of Assignee)		(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)	
states that, for the p	patent application/patent identified	above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):	
1. The assigned	1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.		
2. An assigned	e of less than the entire right, title,	and interest (check applicable box):	
		o interest is	
	re unspecified percentages of owr nd interest are:	nership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire	
Additiona right, title, a		olding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire	
		entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). wn the entire right, title, and interest are:	
A 1 193			
right, title, a		Iding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire	
4. The recipier complete transfer of	nt, via a court proceeding or the lik f ownership interest was made).	e ($e.g.$, bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a Fhe certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.	
The interest identifie	ed in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not o	ption 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 037406, Frame 0073, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
B. A chain of ti	itle from the inventor(s), of the pat	ent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:	
1. From: _		To:	
Т	he document was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
R	Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
		To:	
		United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
R	Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

		STATEME	ENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)
3. From:			To:
	The docume	nt was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
4. From:			To:
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at		
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
5. From:			To:
	The docume	ent was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
6. From:			To:
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at		
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Ad	dditional document	s in the chain of title are	re listed on a supplemental sheet(s).
			umentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the itted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
			the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment or record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
	- ') }		thorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
K	-11400	40-2-	January 15, 2018
		1	Date
Daniel :	Stolyarov		President and co-CEO
Printed or Ty	yped Name		Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (*i.e.*, GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- 9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT REEL: 063646 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 05/15/2023